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Bureau of Facilities Management Directory

	Administration
	
	

	Jonathan Holmes, Deputy Commissioner
	(860) 713-5850
	jonathan.holmes@po.state.ct.us

	Sylvia Bugbee, Executive Secretary
	(860) 713-5854
	sylvia.bugbee@po.state.ct.us

	
	
	

	Facilities Management --Administration
	 
	 

	Manuel Becerra, PE, RPA,  Admin. Facilities Mngmt.
	(860) 713-5660
	manuel.becerra@po.state.ct.us

	Cheryl Benoit, Administrative Assistant
	(860) 713-5686
	cheryl.benoit@po.state.ct.us

	Kevin Dempsey, Executive Assistant
	(860) 713-5804
	kevin.dempsey@po.state.ct.us

	Don Wagner, Assist. Director Facility Operations
	(860) 713-5669
	donald.wagner@po.state.ct.us

	
	
	

	Facilities Management--
Direct Property Management
	 
	 

	Rosalba Arboleda, Custodian 
	(860) 713-5676
	

	Lou Bombaci, Qualified Craft Worker (Painter) 
	(860) 713-5687
	louis.bombaci@po.state.ct.us

	Jerry Bouchard, Qualified Craft Worker (Carp.)
	(860) 566-7379
	

	Brian Bowser, Qualified Craft Worker (Carp.)
	(860) 566-7379
	

	Stephen Burke, Skilled Maintainer
	(860) 566-7379
	

	Debra Byrd, Skilled Maintainer
	(860) 566-7379
	

	Shirley Camby, Maintainer
	(860) 566-7379
	

	Gerald Chagnon, Building Super. I
	(860) 713-5684
	gerald.chagnon@po.state.ct.us

	Timothy Chilone, Qualified Craft Worker (Elec.)
	(860) 566-7379
	

	Mario Efici, Custodian
	(860) 713-5676
	

	Gary Faraci, Building Maintenance Supervisor
	(860) 566-5042
	gary.faraci@po.state.ct.us

	James Garuti, Building Superintendent I
	(860) 713-5712
	james.garuti@po.state.ct.us

	Luz Gutierrez, Lead Custodian
	(860) 713-5676
	

	Paul Hoff, Skilled Maintainer
	(860) 713-5676
	

	Anthony Kingsborough, Skilled Maintainer
	(860) 536-4221
	

	Paul Levesque, Qualified Craft Worke (Painter) 
	(860) 566-7379
	paul.levesque@po.state.ct.us

	Richard Martin, Qualified Craft Worker (HVAC)
	(860) 566-7379
	

	Graig McNelly, Building Superintendent II
	(860) 713-5728
	graig.mcnelly@po.state.ct.us

	Mark Miller, Skilled Maintainer
	(860) 566-7379
	mark.miller@po.state.ct.us

	Harold Monroe, Building Superintendent I
	(860) 536-4221
	

	Joseph Moreira, Qualified Craft Worker (Carp.)
	(860) 566-7379
	

	Donald Poulin, CDT, Dir. Facilities Operations
	(860) 713-5738
	donald.poulin@po.state.ct.us

	Carl Rafala, Maintenance Supervisor II (HVAC)
	(860) 566-5042
	carl.rafala@po.state.ct.us

	Barry Stetson, Lead Custodian
	(860) 536-4221
	

	Robert Valente, Qualified Craft Worker (Painter) 
	(860) 566-7379
	

	Kerri Versteeg, Administrative Assistant
	(860) 713-5746
	kerri.versteeg@po.state.ct.us

	Leonard Williams, Custodian
	(860) 713-5676
	

	
	
	

	Facilities Management--
Contract Property Management
	 
	 

	Donna Baisley, RPA, Asst. Admin. of Facilities
	(860) 713-5688 
	donna.baisley@po.state.ct.us

	Marilyn Bantz, Consumer Information Rep. 
	(860) 713-5899
	marilyn.bantz@po.state.ct.us

	David Grigely, SMT, Maintenance Supervisor 1 
	(860) 713-5683
	david.grigley@po.state.ct.us

	Linda Rogers, Secretary 2
	(860) 713-5824
	linda.rogers@po.state.ct.us

	
	
	

	Facilities Management--
Planning
	
	

	Debra Batiste, Unit Supervisor
	(860) 713-5736
	debra.batiste@po.state.ct.us

	Robert Cody, Director of Facilities Operations
	(860) 713-5671
	robert.cody@po.state.ct.us

	Dian Dickenson, Secretary 2
	(860) 713-5723
	dian.dickenson@po.state.ct.us

	Ertan Gunes, BO, Architect  
	(860) 713-5677
	ertan.gunes@po.state.ct.us

	David McBride, Architect
	(860) 713-5731
	dave.mcbride@po.state.ct.us

	
	
	

	Facilities Management--
Projects and Standards
	 
	 

	George Nakos, PE, Sprvsr. Technical Resources 
	(860) 713-5722
	george.nakos@po.state.ct.us  

	George Szerejko, Design Engineer 3
	(860) 713-5726
	george.szerejko@po.state.ct.us

	
	
	

	Facilities Management-- Environmental Health and Safety 
	 
	 

	David Arute, Safety Program Officer
	(860) 713-5661
	david.arute@po.state.ct.us

	Jacquelyn Brown, EP Program Specialist 1
	(860) 713-5678
	jacquelyn.brown@po.state.ct.us

	Paul Souza, PPT/Safety Program Officer
	(860) 713-5707
	paul.souza@po.state.ct.us

	
	
	

	Leasing and Property Transfer—Administration
	 
	 

	Susan P. Amenta, Prop. Management Sprvsr. 
	(860) 713-5601
	susan.p.amenta@ct.gov

	Shane Mallory, RPA, Admin. Leas. & Prop. Transfer
	(860) 713-5682
	shane.mallory@ct.gov

	Cathy Raffles, Secretary 2
	(860) 713-5679
	cathy.raffles@ct.gov

	Eugenie Williams, Administrative Assistant
	(860) 713-5647
	eugenie.williams@ct.gov

	Leasing and Property Transfer
	
	

	William Falletti, Property Agent II
	(860) 713-5603
	William.falletti@ct.gov

	Mathew Longanecker, Property Agent II
	(860) 713-5604
	Mathew.longanecker@ct.gov

	Jack Farrell, Assistant Project Manager
	(860) 713-5608
	jack.farrell@ct.gov

	Thomas Jerram, Property Agent II
	(860) 713-5605
	Thomas.Jerram@ct.gov

	Sheryle Lohbusch, Property Agent I
	(860) 713-5745
	sheryle.lohbusch@po.state.ct.us

	David Maura, Lease Compliance Specialist
	(860) 713-5667
	david.maura@ct.gov

	Mary Taylor, Paralegal Specialist
	(860) 713-5784
	mary.taylor@ct.gov

	
	
	

	Risk Management
	
	

	Ann Nichols, Director of Administration 
	(860) 713-5820
	ann.nichols@po.state.ct.us

	
	
	

	Statewide Security
	
	

	Ray Philbrick, CPP, Dir. Safety & Security
	(860) 713-5811
	raymond.philbrick@ct.gov

	Ken Morales, Security and Safety Officer
	(860) 713-5653
	kenneth.morales@ct.gov

	Michael J. Nearing, Security and Safety Officer
	(860) 713-5634
	mike.nearing@ct.gov

	Paul Souza, Security and Safety Officer
	(860) 713-5707
	Paul.souza@ct.gov

	Rick Deprey, Security and Safety Officer
	(860) 713-5698
	Rick.deprey@ct.gov
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